

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: October 20, 2023 Contact: Rep. Jenna Jacobson (608) 237-9143 or rep.jacobson@legis.wisconsin.gov

Rep. Jenna Jacobson Honors Lakeside Fire Chief for First Responder of the Year

MADISON - Today, Assembly Representative Jenna Jacobson (D-Oregon) issued the following statement regarding the Assembly's recognition of Chief Randy Pickering as Assembly District 43's First Responder of the Year nominee.

"I am pleased to recognize Chief Pickering with this Legislative Citation for their contributions to the safety of the 43rd Assembly District. Chief Pickering has been the driving force to bring together 11 municipalities into what is now the Lakeside Fire-Rescue District. With over 30 years of public service, Chief Pickering became the clear choice for the First Responder of the Year nomination for our district.

"Thank you Chief Pickering for your dedication to keeping our community safe; your leadership is crucial to our district."

Chief Pickering received a Legislative Citation as First Responder of the Year for the 43rd Assembly District in the Assembly Parlor at the State Capitol at 1:00pm on October 17, 2023.

###